Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0851 0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Joseph John Hebenstreit (08/16/2013) and	
Mitchell Joseph Heinrich (07/03/2013)	Name: Google Inc.
. — —	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea) attached? Yes X No	Streel Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Mountain View
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 94043
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
- Company	attached?
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew T. Zidel LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: GOOGLE 3.0F-1130	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Andrew T, Zidel
9. Signaturd:	
Clanatura	August 20, 2013 Date
Signature Andrew T. Zidel - 45,256	
Name of Person Signing	aheet, attachments, and documents:

3265032

PATENT REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0372

700509332

			Docket Number (Optional)	
AS\$IGI	NMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION	GOOGLE 3.0-1130	
formia GAIL	REAS, I, <u>Joseph John Hébenetre</u> 43, have invented or discovered in ion entitled "ISOLATION OF AUD	nventions or discoveries.	O Amphitheatre Perkway: Mountain View the aubject matter of which is described eafter "Patent Application"),	(In the
WHE	REAS (if the left box is checked), ice on, Applica	the Petent Application water	ras filed with the U.S. Patent and	
eph John Hi lentlik LLP	REAS (If the left box is checked), ebenstreit and Mitchell Joseph He to insert in here in breckets [Appl ber and filing date of the application	inrich (and whereas the icetion No. 13/942.	ames the following inventors: eby authorize Lemer, David, Littenberg, t 152 , filed on <u>July 15, 2013</u>) th	Krumholz e
ahithalatra S	Parinusy Mountain View Californi	ia 94043 (hereafter the	<u>idiaware</u> and having:a place of business "seaignee").ia desirous of acquiring, or h ne entire right, title and interest in same;	196
41			r subject matter described therein, any o	will be discu
ent Applical sealign, to ac gation to oc demaik Offi igned Appli her remune has teating ignee may k its signatu eln is unent ending portion	tion pursuant to any law or treaty, saignee the right to claim such an onvey, my rights in the Assigned A- lice, and any other governmental a ications and to record assignee's ration, to execute and deliver doc- ony, as may be reasonably require sesign or trensfer all or part of its are to this document as well as an forceable, the requirements of the one thereof shall be deemed repla- offending provision.	and any patent issuing to provide the property of benefit. I have in Applications to a third paragency in the world, to is ownership thereof. At according to evidence or protecting the set forth herein in the providence of its according to the providence of the the providence	other application claiming priority or benefrom the foregoing. I agree to assign, an of previously conveyed, nor am I aware by. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent as sue to assignee all petents resulting from alignee's reasonable request I agree, with gnee's expense and to provide other contracting for a superior and to provide other contracting from the seasonable request I agree, with a solid place of the provisions hereof. If any portion of the provisions hereof, If any portion with a provision most closely reflecting with a provision most closely reflecting	off to the did hereby of an and the thout operations, cations are may rovision the the thousand the
ent Application Application to ac gatter to ac demark Officer of the control of t	tion pursuant to any law or treaty, saignee the right to claim such an anivey, my rights in the Assigned A- lice, and any other governmental a ications and to record assignee's ration, to execute and deliver doc- ony, as may be reasonably require sesign or transfer all or part of its ive to this document as well as an forceable, the requirements of the one thereof shall be deemed replay	and any patent issuing to provide the patent is a third patent patent patent patent in the world, to leave the patent in the world, to leave the patent patent in the world in	other application claiming priority or bene- nom the foregoing. I agree to assign, and oit previously conveyed, nor am I aware ty. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent at sue to assignee all petents resulting from salgnee's reasonable request I agree, wi gnee's expense and to provide other ook trassignee's rights in the Assigned Applic the sole discretion. I agree that the assig- personce of the provisions hereof. If any p- to the full extent permissible by law and the	off to the did hereby of an and the thout operations, cations are may rovision the the thousand the
ent Applications assign, to a gatten to oc demark Official Applications as the state of the stat	tion pursuant to any law or treaty, saignee the right to claim such provey, my rights in the Assigned A- ications and to record sasignee's ration, to execute and deliver doc- ony, as may be reasonably require sesign or transfer all or part of its forceable, the requirements of the one thereof shall be deemed repla- offending provision. Aug. 16, 2013	and any patent issuing to provide the patent is a third patent patent patent patent in the world, to leave the patent in the world, to leave the patent patent in the world in	other application claiming priority or benefrom the foregoing. I agree to assign, an oid previously conveyed, nor am I aware ty. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent as use to assignee all petents resulting from alignee's reasonable request I agree, with gnee's expense and to provide other contrastignee's rights in the Assigned Applicits sole discretion. I agree that the assigned prize of the provisions hereof. If any pot the full extent permissible by law and the late, with a provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permissible by the provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permissible by the full extent permission most closely reflectively by the provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively and the permission most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively application and the permission most closely reflectively by the full permission most closely reflectively and the permission most closely reflectively application and the permission and the	off to the did hereby of an and the thout operation, cations need may rovision the the thousand of the
ent Application to ac gation to ac gation to ac demark Official Application to accomplish the set of the set o	tion pursuant to any law or treaty, saignee the right to claim such provey, my rights in the Assigned A- ications and to record sasignee's ration, to execute and deliver doc- ony, as may be reasonably require sesign or transfer all or part of its forceable, the requirements of the one thereof shall be deemed repla- offending provision. Aug. 16, 2013	and any patent issuing to provide the patent is a third patent patent patent patent in the world, to leave the patent in the world, to leave the patent patent in the world in	other application claiming priority or benefrom the foregoing. I agree to assign, an oid previously conveyed, nor am I aware ty. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent as use to assignee all petents resulting from alignee's reasonable request I agree, with gnee's expense and to provide other contrastignee's rights in the Assigned Applicits sole discretion. I agree that the assigned prize of the provisions hereof. If any pot the full extent permissible by law and the late, with a provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permissible by the provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permissible by the full extent permission most closely reflectively by the provision most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively and the permission most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively by the full extent permission most closely reflectively application and the permission most closely reflectively by the full permission most closely reflectively and the permission most closely reflectively application and the permission and the	off to the did hereby of an and the thout operations, cations are may rovision the the thousand the

PATENT

REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION WHEREAS, I. Mitchell Joseph Heinrich of plo Google Inc., 19 California 94043, have Invented or discovered loventions or discovering patent application entitled "ISOLATION OF AUDIO TRANSDUCER" (I	es, the subject matter of which is described in the
WHEREAS (If the left box is checked), the Patent Application Trademark Office on	, and
Joseph John Heberstreit and Milcheil Joseph Heinrich (and whereas i law Mentilk, LLP, to Insert in here in brackets [Application No. 13/94] application number and filing date of the application when known), and WHEREAS, Gooble Inc., Incorporated or otherwise formed in Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California, 94043 (hereafter, the acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein	hereby authorize Lemer, David, Littenberg, Krumholz 2, 152, filed on July 15, 2013 the n Delaware and having a place of business at 1800 the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the assigned. I agree to essign, and hereby do assign, to the assigned Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all other constitution, including any and all inventions, discoveries and of continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuin do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have	ny entire right, title and interest in and to the puntries, where "Assigned Applications" means the wher subject matter described therein, any divisional, or other application claiming priority or benefit to the no from the foregoing. I addres to assign, and hereby
obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at a such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or prof Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein affix its elphature to this document as well as any other indicis of its at herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent pos-	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and plasue to assignee all patents resulting from the t assignee's reasonable request I agree, without assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, tect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In it its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may exeptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in to the full extent permissible by law and the
obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at a such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or prof. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein affix its eliphature to this document as well as any other indicis of its at herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent pospurpose of the offending provision.	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and plasue to assignee all patents resulting from the it assignee's reasonable request I agree, without issignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, tect, assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may coeptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in to the full extent permissible by law and the saible, with a provision most closely reflecting the
obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at a such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or prof. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein affix its eignature to this document as well as any other indicis of its at herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent pospurpose of the offending provision.	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and plasue to assignee all patents resulting from the t assignee's reasonable request I agree, without assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, tect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In it its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may eceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in to the full extent permissible by law and the
colligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third frademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at a such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or profit Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights sat forth herein affix its elignature to this document as well as any other indicis of its at herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent pospurpose of the offending provision.	party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and place to assignee at petents resulting from the it assignee's resconable request I agree, without issignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, tect, assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. In it is sold discretion. I agree that the assignee may eceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision in to the full extent permissible by law and the saible, with a provision most disaely reflecting the

Document integrity Verified

REEL: 031207 FRAME: 0374

EchoElgn Transaction Number 17 ENT MID

RECORDED: 08/21/2013